AN ORDINANCE SELECTING ORDINANCE NO. 91-2, PASSED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF SAGINAW ON THE 11TH DAY OF NOVEMBER, 1997, WHICH ORDINANCE SETS THE MAXIMUM SPEED WHICH A VEHICLE MAY BE OPERATED WITHIN THE VILLAGE OF SAGINAW AND PROVIDES PENALTIES FOR EXCEEDING THE SPEED LIMIT, AS AN ORDINANCE TO BE CERTIFIED TO THE **NEWTON COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT** FOR ENFORCEMENT PURSUANT TO AN AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE VILLAGE OF SAGINAW AND THE NEWTON COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF SAGINAW, NEWTON COUNTY, MISSOURI, AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1: The Board of Trustees of the Village of Saginaw hereby select Ordinance Number 97-A passed by the Board of Trustees of the Village of Saginaw on the 11th day of November, 1997, which ordinance sets the maximum speed which a vehicle may be operated within the Village of Saginaw and provides penalties for exceeding the speed limit, as an ordinance to be certified to the Newton County Sheriff's Department for enforcement pursuant to an agreement between the Village of Saginaw and the Newton County Sheriff's Department.

SECTION 2: This Ordinance having been available for public inspection prior to its consideration by the Board of Trustees, and having been read by title twice prior to passage, shall become effective immediately upon its passage by the Board of Trustees.

APPROVED after final passage, this // day of However, 1997

ATTEST:

Bala R. Edwards Perry Blinglen Fand R. Burke

CERTIFICATION OF ORDINANCE

I, the undersigned Clerk of the Village of Saginaw, Newton County, Missouri, do hereby certify that the ordinance attached hereto, being Ordinance No. 97-3 and titled "AN ORDINANCE SETTING THE MAXIMUM SPEED WHICH A VEHICLE MAY BE OPERATED WITHIN THE VILLAGE OF SAGINAW, AND PROVIDING PENALTIES FOR EXCEEDING THE SPEED LIMIT", was duly passed and adopted by the Board of Trustees of the Village of Saginaw, Newton County, Missouri, on the 11th day of November, 1997, and that the ordinance is now in full force and effect.

I also certify that the above described Ordinance No. 27-2 was selected by the Board of Trustees of the Village of Saginaw, Newton County, Missouri, in Ordinance No. 27-3 also passed by the Village of Saginaw, Newton County, Missouri, on the 11th day of November, 1997, a copy of which is also attached hereto, as an ordinance to be certified to the Newton County Sheriff's Department for enforcement pursuant to an agreement between the Village of Saginaw and the Newton County Sheriff's Department.

Dated this // day of Mountes, 1997.

Luda Blimler VILLAGE CLERK

SEAL:

11/12/97

MIKE TALLEY HAS THE ORIGINAL OF THIS PAGE AS WELL AS THE AGREEMENT WITH THE NEWTON COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE.

HE NEEDS THESE WHEN IT COMES TIME TO DEAL WITH THE COUNTY COMMISSIONERS.